47www.johansondielectrics.com
Resistor Thin Film Current Sense
RNC Series
Example P/N: RNC20ENR00075FT is Resistor Thin Film Current Sense, size 2512, 3.0W, ±100ppm/ºC, 0.00075Ω (0.75mΩ), ±1.0%, embossed tape & reel
Maximum Operating Current = 1 11, 12, 13, 14, 15 mΩ - coating is green
2 6.5, 7, 8, 9, 10 mΩ at 50ppm - coating is green
3 All values contain green coating
KEY FEATURES

•  Surge Protection •  Temperature Sensors
PRODUCT SUMMARY
HOW TO ORDER
RNC 20 E N R00075 F E
RESISTOR THIN FILM
CURRENT SENSE
PACKAGE
CODE
POWER RATING,
WATTS
TEMPERATURE
COEFFICIENT OF
RESISTANCE (TCR)
RESISTANCE TOLERANCE PACKING
18 = 1206
19 = 2010
20 = 2512
A = 1.0W
B = 1.5W
C = 2.0W
D = 2.5W
E = 3.0W
Q = ± 50ppm/°C
P = ± 75ppm/°C
N = ± 100ppm/ºC
M = ±150ppm/ºC
L = ± 200ppm/ºC
R00075 = 0.00075Ω (0.75mΩ)
0R0005 = 0.0005Ω (0.5mΩ)
00R001 = 0.001Ω (1mΩ)
0R0015 = 0.0015Ω (1.5mΩ)
Letter denotes decimal place.
R = decimal., “K” 103, “M” 106
Remaining 5 digits are
significant or placeholders.
F = ± 1.0%
H = ± 3.0%
J = ± 5.0%
E = Embossed
Tape & Reel
PRODUCT
SERIES
(RNC)
PACKAGE
SIZE
POWER
RATING
(W) at 80ºC
RESISTANCES
(mΩ)
TCR
(ppm/ºC) TOLERANCES
TEMPERATURE
RANGE
RNC18 1206 1 0.5 - 10
± 50
± 200 (0.5 Ω)
1%
3%
5%
-55ºC to +170ºC
RNC19 2010 1.5 0.5 - 10
± 50
± 100 (0.5 Ω)
RNC20 1 2512 1
0.5, 0.75, 1, 1.5, 2, 11, 12, 13, 14, 15 ± 50
6, 6.5, 7 ± 75
4, 5, 10 ± 100
2.5, 3 ± 150
RNC20A 2 2512 2
0.5, 0.75, 1, 1.5, 2, 6.5, 7, 8, 9, 10 ± 50
6, 6.5, 7 ± 75